

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U		
1	Businesses Registered in Bermuda																					
2	New Registrations										Number on Register at End of Quarter / Year ⁽¹⁾											
3			International							Total			International							Non-Resident	Total	Total
4	YEAR	PERIOD	Local ⁽¹⁾	Local ⁽¹⁾ LLC	Exempted	Exempted Partnership	Exempted LLC	Non-Resident	Total International	Total New Registrations	Local ⁽¹⁾	Local ⁽¹⁾ LLC	Exempted	Exempted Partnership	Exempted LLC	Non-Resident	Resident Insurance	Total International	Total Number on Register			
5																				6	7	8
16	2012	Year	114	0	743	68	0	44	855	969	3,211	0	11,540	941	0	508	12	13,001	16,212			
17	2012	1st Qtr	26	0	169	18	0	18	205	231	3,146	0	11,382	956	0	503	12	12,853	15,999			
18	2012	2nd Qtr	31	0	194	17	0	5	216	247	3,167	0	11,419	962	0	496	12	12,889	16,056			
19	2012	3rd Qtr	25	0	178	16	0	9	203	228	3,180	0	11,508	966	0	503	12	12,989	16,169			
20	2012	4th Qtr	32	0	202	17	0	12	231	263	3,211	0	11,540	941	0	508	12	13,001	16,212			
21	2013	Year	142	0	888	77	0	36	1001	1143	3,125	0	11,352	980	0	521	10	12,863	15,988			
22	2013	1st Qtr	38	0	194	11	0	16	221	259	3,144	0	11,320	946	0	514	10	12,790	15,934			
23	2013	2nd Qtr	37	0	216	14	0	7	237	274	3,168	0	11,397	954	0	521	10	12,882	16,050			
24	2013	3rd Qtr	34	0	221	25	0	8	254	288	3,190	0	11,529	972	0	525	10	13,036	16,226			
25	2013	4th Qtr	33	0	257	27	0	5	289	322	3,125	0	11,352	980	0	521	10	12,863	15,988			
26	2014	Year	156	0	888	65	0	69	1022	1178	3,222	0	11,403	985	0	569	8	12,965	16,187			
27	2014	1st Qtr	26	0	230	20	0	15	265	291	3,144	0	11,431	980	0	533	10	12,954	16,098			
28	2014	2nd Qtr	41	0	234	20	0	14	268	309	3,170	0	11,546	993	0	541	10	13,090	16,260			
29	2014	3rd Qtr	38	0	207	4	0	22	233	271	3,190	0	11,675	985	0	557	8	13,225	16,415			
30	2014	4th Qtr	51	0	217	21	0	18	256	307	3,222	0	11,403	985	0	569	8	12,965	16,187			
31	2015	Year	188	0	752	96	0	48	896	1084	3,307	0	11,548	1,022	0	595	8	13,173	16,480			
32	2015	1st Qtr	47	0	167	14	0	6	187	234	3,191	0	11,376	992	0	562	8	12,938	16,129			
33	2015	2nd Qtr	44	0	165	32	0	15	212	256	3,222	0	11,434	1,013	0	575	8	13,030	16,252			
34	2015	3rd Qtr	41	0	153	13	0	16	182	223	3,258	0	11,500	1,020	0	585	8	13,113	16,371			
35	2015	4th Qtr	56	0	267	37	0	11	315	371	3,307	0	11,548	1,022	0	595	8	13,173	16,480			
36	2016	Year	222	0	665	109	0	28	802	1024	3,364	0	11,188	1,056	3	585	8	12,840	16,204			
37	2016	1st Qtr	73	0	161	24	0	2	187	260	3,373	0	11,536	1,033	0	578	8	13,155	16,528			
38	2016	2nd Qtr	50	0	151	47	0	14	212	262	3,416	0	11,581	1,064	0	587	8	13,240	16,656			
39	2016	3rd Qtr	63	0	155	18	0	4	177	240	3,319	0	11,335	1,073	0	584	8	13,000	16,319			
40	2016	4th Qtr	36	0	198	20	3	8	226	265	3,364	0	11,188	1,056	3	585	8	12,840	16,204			
41	2017	Year	156	2	626	95	19	44	784	942	3,381	2	11,210	1,098	21	609	8	12,946	16,329			
42	2017	1st Qtr	49	2	144	28	11	24	207	258	3,290	2	11,174	1,074	14	603	8	12,873	16,165			
43	2017	2nd Qtr	45	0	144	9	0	2	155	200	3,330	2	11,196	1,075	14	605	8	12,898	16,230			
44	2017	3rd Qtr	35	0	146	18	0	2	166	201	3,362	2	11,217	1,079	14	601	8	12,919	16,283			
45	2017	4th Qtr	27	0	192	40	8	16	256	283	3,381	2	11,210	1,098	21	609	8	12,946	16,329			
46	2018	Year	177	6	603	183	15	26	827	1010	3,437	8	11,087	1,243	34	546	8	12,918	16,363			
47	2018	1st Qtr	42	0	134	30	0	2	166	208	3,419	2	11,183	1,122	20	553	8	12,886	16,307			
48	2018	2nd Qtr	51	2	140	70	7	19	236	289	3,463	4	11,184	1,179	26	565	8	12,962	16,429			
49	2018	3rd Qtr	47	4	147	30	8	2	187	238	3,404	8	10,965	1,192	34	556	8	12,755	16,167			
50	2018	4th Qtr	37	0	182	53	0	3	238	275	3,437	8	11,087	1,243	34	546	8	12,918	16,363			
51	2019	Year	156	9	544	125	8	4	681	846	3,386	13	10,725	1,239	39	497	8	12,508	15,907			
52	2019	1st Qtr	36	4	119	25	3	2	149	189	3,462	12	11,053	1,251	37	530	8	12,879	16,353			
53	2019	2nd Qtr	49	2	130	26	5	0	161	212	3,506	14	11,084	1,270	42	523	8	12,927	16,447			
54	2019	3rd Qtr	25	3	139	27	0	0	166	194	3,354	13	10,803	1,279	41	511	8	12,642	16,009			
55	2019	4th Qtr	46	0	156	47	0	2	205	251	3,386	13	10,725	1,239	39	497	8	12,508	15,907			
56	2020	Year	131	16	535	134	37	27	733	880	3,503	17	10,680	1,311	75	497	8	12,571	16,091			
57	2020	1st Qtr	35	0	116	30	0	17	163	198	3,423	7	10,695	1,258	38	505	8	12,504	15,934			
58	2020	2nd Qtr	19	8	91	55	5	7	158	185	3,440	10	10,650	1,293	43	506	8	12,500	15,950			
59	2020	3rd Qtr	42	2	142	28	11	1	182	226	3,473	12	10,700	1,309	54	506	8	12,577	16,062			
60	2020	4th Qtr	35	6	186	21	21	2	230	271	3,503	17	10,680	1,311	75	497	8	12,571	16,091			

61 1. Does not include unincorporated enterprises